interest of  the  Company  and  its  members.   Under the

circumstances,  the  scheme  of  amalgamation  is  hereby

sanctioned.

9.	So  far  as  the  cost  to be paid to the Central

Government Standing Counsel is concerned, I quantify  the

same at Rs.2,500/- each (Rupees two thousand five hundred

only) to be  paid  to  Shri P.B.  Majmudar and Smt.  P.J.

Dawawala.

This petition will accordingly stand disposed of.

* * *

PVR.